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Time:
7:00am

8:00am
9:00am

10:00am

11:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm

1:00pm

Tour Name
Sunrise Positive Vibes

Bird Walk w/Bird City

What’s New at
Bob Bryant Park
City Hall Stroll

Jonathon and

His Mommy
Historic Downtown
Tour

Betty’s Noon Walk

Recreation Center
Community Walk
Walk w/the Arborist

City Hall Stroll

Coffee With Catherine
Fitness Walk

Farm Walk
Pickleball Tour

North End Park Stroll
State Park Sunset Hike

Leader(s)
Kerry & Sumai

Kerry & Luke
Barbara & Curtis

Victoria, Rick &
Councilman
Jackson

Cami

Former Mayor
Ken Kesselus
Betty

Debbie

Thomas
Victoria, Rick
Councilmember
Jackson &
Sandra

Jo & Vickie

Jo
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Details
Piney Creek Bend Trail — 1502 Dragonfly Loop, starting the day out right

Riverbend Trail — 295 Rimrock Ct., see how many birds you can spot

Bob Bryant Park — 600 Bob Bryant Park, meet at the basketball court and
see all the new fun things happening at the park

City Hall sidewalk — 1311 Chestnut St., walk to and around Kerr Park while
picking up a little history on the way

Bastrop Public Library — 1100 Church St., for our younger walkers, we will
read the story and walk down to Fisherman’s Park
Bastrop Visitor Center — 904 Main St., historical downtown walking tour

Meet at corner of Chestnut and Main St. for a stroll to Fisherman’s Park,
Ferry Park and back

Recreation Center — 1008 Water St., walk up Water to Cedar to Main to
Spring with some fun community footnotes along the way

Fisherman’s Park — 1200 Willow St., meet at the pavilion to walk and learn
about the beautiful trees in the park

City Hall sidewalk — 1311 Chestnut St., walk to and around Kerr Park while
picking up a little history on the way

Bastrop Library — 1100 Church St., take a tour of the Bastrop Christian
Church Garden

Bob Bryant Park — 600 Charles Blvd, meet at the pavilion and walk with a
few fitness stops along the way

Eden East — 1910 Main St., walk the farm and spot all the veggies

Library Parking Lot — 1100 Church, walk down into Fisherman’s Park to the
pickleball courts, with the June Hill Pape Riverwalk as an option if there is
interest.

606 Laurel - to Delgado Park and Jewel Hodges Park and back.

Bastrop State Park Refectory - 229 Park Rd 1-A, park entry fees are waived,
bring water, wear appropriate shoes for hiking




