



NATIONAL Walking DAY



RECREATION

APRIL 6, 2022

Time:	Tour Name	Leader(s)	Details
7:00am	Sunrise Positive Vibes	Kerry & Sumai	Piney Creek Bend Trail – 1502 Dragonfly Loop , starting the day out right
8:00am	Bird Walk w/Bird City	Kerry & Luke	Riverbend Trail – 295 Rimrock Ct. , see how many birds you can spot
9:00am	What's New at Bob Bryant Park	Barbara & Curtis	Bob Bryant Park – 600 Bob Bryant Park , meet at the basketball court and see all the new fun things happening at the park
10:00am	City Hall Stroll	Victoria, Rick & Councilman Jackson	City Hall sidewalk – 1311 Chestnut St. , walk to and around Kerr Park while picking up a little history on the way
11:00am	Jonathon and His Mommy	Cami	Bastrop Public Library – 1100 Church St. , for our younger walkers, we will read the story and walk down to Fisherman's Park
11:00am	Historic Downtown Tour	Former Mayor Ken Kesselus	Bastrop Visitor Center – 904 Main St. , historical downtown walking tour
12:00pm	Betty's Noon Walk	Betty	Meet at corner of Chestnut and Main St. for a stroll to Fisherman's Park, Ferry Park and back
12:30pm	Recreation Center Community Walk	Debbie	Recreation Center – 1008 Water St. , walk up Water to Cedar to Main to Spring with some fun community footnotes along the way
1:00pm	Walk w/the Arborist	Thomas	Fisherman's Park – 1200 Willow St. , meet at the pavilion to walk and learn about the beautiful trees in the park
1:00pm	City Hall Stroll	Victoria, Rick Councilmember Jackson & Sandra	City Hall sidewalk – 1311 Chestnut St. , walk to and around Kerr Park while picking up a little history on the way
3:00pm	Coffee With Catherine	Jo & Vickie	Bastrop Library – 1100 Church St. , take a tour of the Bastrop Christian Church Garden
4:30pm	Fitness Walk	Jo	Bob Bryant Park – 600 Charles Blvd , meet at the pavilion and walk with a few fitness stops along the way
5:30pm	Farm Walk	Kerry	Eden East – 1910 Main St. , walk the farm and spot all the veggies
5:30pm	Pickleball Tour	Sarah	Library Parking Lot – 1100 Church , walk down into Fisherman's Park to the pickleball courts, with the June Hill Pape Riverwalk as an option if there is interest.
6:00pm	North End Park Stroll	Betty	606 Laurel - to Delgado Park and Jewel Hodges Park and back.
6:30pm	State Park Sunset Hike	Jamie	Bastrop State Park Refectory – 229 Park Rd 1-A , park entry fees are waived, bring water, wear appropriate shoes for hiking